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Tournament Schedule: The TENTATIVE tournament schedule is shown in the table below.  Dates are subject to change.  

 

DATE TOURNAMENT / LEAGUE COMMENT 
31-March,  Monday Monday Men’s League Kickoff meeting Open Meeting at SCGC 
7-April, Monday 1st Monday Men’s League Match Play ​

(occurs every Monday thru Aug. 25th, minus Holidays) 
Limited TEAM Entry 

19-April, Saturday SC Men’s Club Opening Breakfast– PENDING SNOW 
MELT.   (occurs every Sat, or Sun if necessary) 

Men’s Club Members 

26-27 Apr, Sat. and Sun. SCGC 2-Person Best Ball USGA GHIN MEMBERS 
28-April, Monday SCHS Boys Varsity Tournament HS GOLFERS 
17-May, Saturday Nevada Outdoor Schools Fundraiser Scramble OPEN ENTRY 
24-May, Saturday SCHS Boys Golf Fundraiser OPEN ENTRY 
31-May, Saturday Lion Belcher Memorial Scramble OPEN ENTRY 
04-June, Wednesday 1st Couple’s Night (every Wed. through Aug. 27th) OPEN ENTRY (tentative) 
07-June, Saturday Elko County Fire Fundraiser (PATIO) OPEN ENTRY 
9-12 June Mon-Thurs SC Junior Camp (6-14) Limited Entry (tentative) 
14-June, Saturday NGM Company Team Builder Tournament (PATIO) INVITE ONLY 
16-June, Monday 1st Junior Camp Tourney – Lions Club Championship JUNIOR CAMP ONLY 
21-22 Jun, Sat. and Sun. Spring Creek Amateur GHIN REQ’D (tentative) 
23-Jun, Monday 2nd Junior Camp Tourney – Tom Scott Memorial Champion JUNIOR CAMP ONLY 

28-June, Saturday SME Scholarship Scramble  (PATIO) OPEN ENTRY 
30-June, Monday 3rd Junior Camp Tourney – SC Men’s Club Championship JUNIOR CAMP ONLY 

10-July, Thursday Kinross Team Builder Tournament (PATIO) INVITE ONLY 

12-July, Saturday Ducks Unlimited Fundraiser Scramble (PATIO) OPEN ENTRY 
14-July, Monday 4th Junior Camp Tourney – SC Golf Course Championship JUNIOR CAMP ONLY 
19-July, Saturday 2nd Annual SC JR Football Club (PATIO) OPEN ENTRY (tentative) 
26-July, Saturday 2nd Annual Dan Redding Memorial (Name may change) OPEN ENTRY 
02-August, Saturday Knights of Columbus Fundraiser OPEN ENTRY 
09-August, Saturday 4th Annual Keaton Schomer Memorial OPEN ENTRY 
23-24 Aug, Sat. and Sun Men’s Club Championship Men’s Club Members 
06-Sept, Saturday 26th Annual The Don Wilkinson Memorial (PATIO) OPEN ENTRY 
13-Sept, Saturday The Dance Club Fundraiser OPEN ENTRY 
27-28 Sept, Sat. & Sun. The Spring Creek Cup – 2-day match play GHIN Limited Entry 
04-Oct, Saturday The SC Ball Buster OPEN ENTRY 
17-Oct, Friday Dack/Lajeunesse Golf Outing (PATIO) INVITE ONLY 
18-Oct, Saturday Dack/Lajeunesse Wedding Hole 17  (PATIO) INVITE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 



PATIO BLACK OUT DATES: 

The table below separates out those tournaments known, or tentatively, planning on using the Patio by Carry On Salon.  

These “Black Out” dates are set to reserve the patio for the golf tournaments.   

NOTE, as of 12-Feb-2025, All 7 of the tournaments and the 1 Wedding Reception are Confirmed for both the date and 

the use of the Patio.   This will Confirmed by April 1st, 2024.  

DATE TOURNAMENT / LEAGUE COMMENT 
07-June, Saturday Elko County Fire Fundraiser (PATIO) CONFIRMED 
14-June, Saturday NGM Company Team Builder Tournament (PATIO) CONFIRMED 
28-June, Saturday SME Scholarship Scramble  (PATIO) CONFIRMED 
10-July, THURSDAY Kinross Team Builder Tournament (PATIO) CONFIRMED 

12-July, Saturday Ducks Unlimited Fundraiser Scramble (PATIO) CONFIRMED 
19-July, Saturday 2nd Annual SC Junior Football Scramble (PATIO) CONFIRMED 
06-Sept, Saturday The Don Wilkinson Memorial (PATIO) CONFIRMED 

17-Oct, FRIDAY Dack/Lajeunesse Scramble (PATIO) CONFIRMED 
18-Oct, Saturday Dack/Lajeunesse Wedding (PATIO) CONFIRMED 

 


